SANGDEST
MICROELECTRONICS
Technical Data                                                                                                                                    Green Products
Data Sheet N1354, Rev.-
• Weiqi Street, Airport Development Zone, Jiangning District, Nanjing, China 211113  � (86) 25-87123907 •
• FAX (86) 25-87123900 • World Wide Web Site - http://www.sangdest.com.cn • E-Mail Address - sales@ sangdest.com.cn •
MM3Z6V8-MM3Z24V
MM3Z6V8-MM3Z24V ZENER DIODES

Cautions ：Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL: 94V-0
Ordering Information:
Device Package Shipping
MM3Z6V8-MM3Z24V SOD-323
(Pb-Free)
3000pcs / reel
For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification.
Maximum Ratings  (Ta=25℃, Unless otherwise specified)
Characteristic Symbol MM3Z6V8-MM3Z24V Unit
Power Dissipation at Tamb=25°C (Note 1) PD 500 mW
Forward voltage at IF=10mA
                               IF=100mA
VF 0.9
1.1 V
Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
 Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Note 1: Valid provided that leads at a distance of 10mm from case are kept at ambient temperature
S
Blank A B
±10%Vz ±5%Vz ±2%Vz
SANGDEST
MICROELECTRONICS
Technical Data                                                                                                                                    Green Products
Data Sheet N1354, Rev.-
• Weiqi Street, Airport Development Zone, Jiangning District, Nanjing, China 211113  � (86) 25-87123907 •
• FAX (86) 25-87123900 • World Wide Web Site - http://www.sangdest.com.cn • E-Mail Address - sales@ sangdest.com.cn •
MM3Z6V8-MM3Z24V
Electrical Characteristics (Tamb=25℃, Unless otherwise specified)
Zener Impedence
Working
voltage  VZ (V) Zzk @ Izk
(Ω)
Zzt  @ Izt
(Ω)
Iz = 5mA Izk  = 1 mA Izt= 5mA
Reverse current
IR (uuuuA)
Type Number
(Note)
Device
Code
Nom Max Max Max VR (V)
MM3Z6V8 V6.8 6.8 80 15 2 4.0
MM3Z7V5 V7.5 7.5 80 15 1 5.0
MM3Z8V2 V8.2 8.2 80 15 0.7 6.0
MM3Z9V1 V9.1 9.1 100 15 0.50 7.0
MM3Z10V V10 10 150 20 0.20 8.0
MM3Z11V V11 11 150 20 0.10 8.0
MM3Z12V V12 12 150 25 0.10 8.0
MM3Z13V V13 13 170 30 0.10 8.0
MM3Z15V V15 15 200 30 0.05 10.5
MM3Z16V V16 16 200 40 0.05 11.2
MM3Z18V V18 18 225 45 0.05 12.6
MM3Z20V V20 20 225 55 0.05 14.0
MM3Z22V V22 22 250 55 0.05 15.4
MM3Z24V V24 24 250 70 0.05 16.8
Note：：：：1. No SUFFIX Indicates ±10% Standard Vz Tolerance.
            2. SUFFIX ”A” Indicates ±5% Standard Vz  Tolerance.
            3. SUFFIX ”B” Indicates ±2% Standard Vz  Tolerance.
SANGDEST